STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 101 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 157 DOCKET NO. E-100. SUB 158 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 160 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 161 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 164 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 165 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 166 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 167 **DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 169 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 170** DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 171 **DOCKET NO. E-100. SUB 173** DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 175 **DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 176** DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 177 **DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 178 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 179** DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 180 DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 181

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of
Motion for Substitution of Counsel by
North Carolina Sustainable Energy
Association

ORDER GRANTING MOTION
)

BY THE CHAIR: On June 16, 2022, the North Carolina Sustainable Energy Association (NCSEA) filed a motion in the above-captioned dockets, pursuant to Commission Rules R1-7, R1-22 and R1-23, and Rule R1.16 of the North Carolina State Bar Rules of Professional Conduct, requesting that Benjamin W. Smith be allowed to withdraw as counsel for NCSEA, and that Taylor Jones be substituted as counsel for NCSEA, effective June 17, 2022.

After careful consideration, the Chair finds good cause to grant NCSEA's motion.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that Benjamin W. Smith is allowed to withdraw as counsel for NCSEA, and Taylor Jones is substituted as counsel for NCSEA, effective June 17, 2022.

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 18th day of July, 2022.

NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

Antonia S. Dunston, Chief Clerk